

July 7, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nippon Prologis REIT Announces Inclusion in MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index

Nippon Prologis REIT, Inc. ("NPR") today announced that it has been included in the MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index:

1. Overview:

The index targets companies in the MSCI Japan IMI Top 500 Index with high environmental, social and governance ("ESG") performance relative to their sector peers. The Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF) of Japan announced on July 3, 2017, that it has selected the index as one of its ESG indices for its passive investment strategy.

2. NPR's Future Initiatives:

The Prologis Group is committed to developing environmentally responsible logistics facilities. NPR will continue to work toward minimizing environmental impacts and maximizing energy conservation.

For more information about the certification, please visit the MSCI website at: https://www.msci.com/msci-japan-esg-select-leaders-index

For more information about Nippon Prologis REIT, please visit: http://www.prologis-reit.co.jp/english/index.html

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer: Nippon Prologis REIT, Inc. (Code 3283)

Tokyo Building 21F, 2-7-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Executive Director: Masahiro Sakashita

Asset Management Company: Prologis REIT Management K.K.

Representative: CEO Masahiro Sakashita

Inquiries: CFO Atsushi Toda Tel: +81-3-6867-8585